Village of Maple Park

Employee Name

Caryn Minor
Catherine A. Mathews
Cheryl Aldridge
David Simon

Cliff Speare

David Krull

Edgardo Lopez
Elizabeth Peerboom
Hillary Joy

Jacob Wolf

Jason Wagenius
Jason Richmeier
Jennifer Ward
Joshua Jordan
John Peloso

Karen Clifton
Kimberly Martin

Lou Larson

Maurice Strader
Michael Miller

Paul Johnson
Robert Thomas
Ryan Granias

Scot Johnson
Shannon Warford
Suzanne Fahnestock
Tonia Groezinger

Employee Type

Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Elected Official
Elected Official
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Elected Official
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Elected Official
Full Time
Elected Official
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Part Time
Full Time
Full Time
Elected Official
Elected Official

Title

Village Clerk

Office Employee

Village Administrator
Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Police Chief

Police Officer

Office Employee

Village Trustee

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Village Trustee

Public Works Employee
Village Trustee

Police Sergeant

Office Employee
Director of Public Works
Police Officer

Public Works Employee
Public Works Employee
Police Officer

Police Officer

Public Works Employee
Village Treasurer

Village President / Liquor Commissioner

Village Treasurer

Pay Type

Hourly
Hourly
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Hourly
Hourly
Annual
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Annual
Annual
Annual
Hourly
Hourly
Annual
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

2023
Regular Earnings

40,560.48
864.00

12,426.40
1,221.87

5,322.60
8,312.00
25,420.50

43,512.50
10,123.75

10,404.00
4,921.92
175.00
204.00
12,997.60

176,466.62

2023
Salary

76,607.31

49,732.28

19,029.61

84,016.91

25,961.58
33,898.50

289,246.19

2023
Sick Pay

219.84

1,102.00

2,795.34

1,422.77

5,539.95

2023
Elect Pay

458.33
500.00

416.67

458.33

500.00

2,000.00
500.00

4,833.33

2023
Overtime Earnings

102.60
1,918.51
3,727.50

8,497.36

255.60

14,501.57

2023
Holiday Pay

439.68

302.40
486.72

315.00
1,673.20

405.00

302.40

3,824.40

2023
Training

504.00

561.60
60.00
285.00

234.00

60.00

1,306.80

3,011.40

2023
Vacation

923.04

4,807.69

5,730.73

2023
EMA Stipend
$1,200 annually

853.79

853.79

2023
Medical Stipend
$7,000 annually

6,400.53

7,853.84

5,546.17

3,330.80
2,123.10

7,853.84

4,153.82
4,828.82

42,090.92

2023
Total Wages

47,620.53
864.00
84,461.15
458.33
500.00
58,157.28
13,232.80
1,708.59
416.67
5,884.20
8,687.00
27,381.30
458.33
31,881.95
500.00
50,002.10
10,123.75
101,790.88
10,464.00
4,921.92
175.00
204.00
14,862.40
30,115.40
38,727.32
2,000.00
500.00

546,098.90



