Village of Maple Park

Employee Name	Employee Type	e Title	Pay Type	2023 Regular Earnings	2023 Salary	2023 Sick Pay	2023 Elect Pay	2023 Overtime Earnings	2023 Holiday Pay	2023 Training	2023 Vacation	2023 EMA Stipend \$1,200 annually	2023 Medical Stipend \$7,000 annually	2023 Total Wages
Caryn Minor	Part Time	Village Clerk	Hourly	40,560.48		219.84			439.68				6,400.53	47,620.53
Catherine A. Mathews	Part Time	Office Employee	Hourly	864.00										864.00
Cheryl Aldridge	Full Time	Village Administrator	Annual		76,607.31								7,853.84	84,461.15
David Simon	Elected Official	Village Trustee	Annual				458.33							458.33
Cliff Speare	Elected Official	Village Trustee	Annual				500.00							500.00
David Krull	Full Time	Police Chief	Annual		49,732.28	1,102.00					923.04	853.79	5,546.17	58,157.28
Edgardo Lopez	Part Time	Police Officer	Hourly	12,426.40					302.40	504.00				13,232.80
Elizabeth Peerboom	Part Time	Office Employee	Hourly	1,221.87					486.72					1,708.59
Hillary Joy	Elected Official	Village Trustee	Annual				416.67							416.67
Jacob Wolf	Part Time	Police Officer	Hourly	5,322.60						561.60				5,884.20
Jason Wagenius	Part Time	Police Officer	Hourly	8,312.00					315.00	60.00				8,687.00
Jason Richmeier	Part Time	Police Officer	Hourly	25,420.50				102.60	1,573.20	285.00				27,381.30
Jennifer Ward	Elected Official	Village Trustee	Annual				458.33							458.33
Joshua Jordan	Full Time	Public Works Employee	Annual		19,029.61	2,795.34		1,918.51			4,807.69		3,330.80	31,881.95
John Peloso	Elected Official	Village Trustee	Annual				500.00							500.00
Karen Clifton	Part Time	Police Sergeant	Hourly	43,512.50				3,727.50	405.00	234.00			2,123.10	50,002.10
Kimberly Martin	Part Time	Office Employee	Hourly	10,123.75										10,123.75
Lou Larson	Full Time	Director of Public Works	Annual		84,016.91	1,422.77		8,497.36					7,853.84	101,790.88
Maurice Strader	Part Time	Police Officer	Hourly	10,404.00						60.00				10,464.00
Michael Miller	Part Time	Public Works Employee	Hourly	4,921.92										4,921.92
Paul Johnson	Part Time	Public Works Employee	Hourly	175.00										175.00
Robert Thomas	Part Time	Police Officer	Hourly	204.00										204.00
Ryan Granias	Part Time	Police Officer	Hourly	12,997.60				255.60	302.40	1,306.80				14,862.40
Scot Johnson	Full Time	Public Works Employee	Annual		25,961.58								4,153.82	30,115.40
Shannon Warford	Full Time	Village Treasurer	Annual		33,898.50								4,828.82	38,727.32
Suzanne Fahnestock	Elected Official	Village President / Liquor Commissioner	Annual				2,000.00							2,000.00
Tonia Groezinger	Elected Official	Village Treasurer	Annual				500.00							500.00
				176,466.62	289,246.19	5,539.95	4,833.33	14,501.57	3,824.40	3,011.40	5,730.73	853.79	42,090.92	546,098.90